DK PK JDW MB MA MRT JF EG SK JB HS AN DD 
Y Y Y Y A A Y Y Y A Y Y A 

34. AUTHORIZED ON CONSENT CALENDAR the Chief Executive Officer      2016-0625 
  to execute the renewal of a five-year (5-year) lease agreement with Caltrans for  
 Location 403 in Los Angeles at a monthly lease rate of eleven thousand six 
 hundred dollars ($11,600)  with annual increases of three percent (3%) per year, 
 including one option to extend the term of the lease for an additional five years. 

35. AUTHORIZED ON CONSENT CALENDAR the Chief Executive Officer to   2016-0626  
 execute the renewal of a five-year (5-year) lease agreement with Caltrans for 
 Terminal 28 in Los Angeles at a monthly lease rate of eleven thousand  
 six hundred dollars ($11,600) with annual increases of three percent (3%) per year, 
 including one option to extend the term of the lease for an additional five years. 

36. AUTHORIZED the Chief Executive Officer to award and execute a five-year  2016-0565 
 firm fixed unit rate Contract No.